

Project: LIFT STATION 213 - FORCE MAIN REPLACEMENT PROJECT

Location: LIFT STATION 213

A/E Firm: OFFICE OF CITY ENGINEER; RYAN JOHNSON	Bid Estimate: \$ 170,000.00	First Rate Excavate, Bidder: Inc.	H & W Contracting, Bidder: LLC	Metro Construction, Bidder: Inc.
Address: 224 W. 9TH STREET	Budget: \$ 217,024.00	Address: 1509 E. 39th St. N.	Address: 3416 W. Hovland Drive	Address: 27308 Ponderosa Drive
City/State/Zip: SIOUX FALLS, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.367.8601	Letting Date: 05/15/14 Time: 2:15 PM	City/State/Zip: Sioux Falls, SD 57104 Phone No.: 605.331.5626	City/State/Zip: 57107 Phone No.: 605.339.8834	City/State/Zip: Tea, SD 57064 Phone No.: 605.368.9126

Item No.	Std. Bid Item No.	Description	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1	9.0010	MOBILIZATION	LS	1	\$ 48,535.01	\$ 48,535.01	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 46,200.00	\$ 46,200.00
2	110.1140	REMOVE CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SY	3.6	\$ 25.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 72.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 72.00
3	110.0300	REMOVE CONCRETE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	44.8	\$ 10.00	\$ 448.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 896.00
4	110.0520	REMOVE SEWER PIPE	LF	8	\$ 15.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 160.00
5	110.1100	REMOVE CONCRETE PAVEMENT	SY	99.9	\$ 26.00	\$ 2,597.40	\$ 10.00	\$ 999.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 1,798.20
6	110.8110	SAW EXISTING PCC CONCRETE	LF	178.3	\$ 7.00	\$ 1,248.10	\$ 8.00	\$ 1,426.40	\$ 6.00	\$ 1,069.80
7	120.0010	UNCLASSIFIED EXCAVATION	CY	20	\$ 40.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 700.00
8	120.7000	SELECT GRANULAR BACKFILL	TN	20	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 300.00
9	250.0020	INCIDENTAL WORK GRADING	LS	1	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,400.00	\$ 2,400.00
10	260.1010	AGGREGATE BASE COURSE	TN	67.2	\$ 22.00	\$ 1,478.40	\$ 25.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 1,545.60
11	380.0070	9" NONREINFORCED PCC PAVEMENT	SY	99.9	\$ 86.25	\$ 8,616.38	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,241.75	\$ 82.50	\$ 8,241.75
12	380.6110	INSERT STEEL BAR IN PCC PAVEMENT	EA	130	\$ 17.25	\$ 2,242.50	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,145.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 2,145.00
13	634.0100	TRAFFIC CONTROL	UNIT	1680	\$ 1.65	\$ 2,772.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 420.00	\$ 0.28	\$ 470.40
14	634.0120	TRAFFIC CONTROL MISCELLANEOUS	LS	1	\$ 990.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4,980.00
15	634.0420	TYPE C ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL CONTRACTOR FURNISHED PORTABLE CHANGEABLE	EA	1	\$ 550.00	\$ 550.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 440.00
16	634.1215	MESSAGE SIGN	EA	3	\$ 550.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 650.00	\$ 1,950.00	\$ 660.00	\$ 1,980.00
17	651.0060	6" CONCRETE SIDEWALK	SF	424	\$ 6.90	\$ 2,925.60	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,798.40	\$ 6.60	\$ 2,798.40
18	734.0850	INLET PROTECTION	EA	3	\$ 87.00	\$ 261.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 82.50	\$ 247.50
19	900.1100	4" MJ CAP	EA	1	\$ 276.00	\$ 276.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 315.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00
20	900.1200	4" MJ LONG SLEEVE	EA	1	\$ 423.00	\$ 423.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 850.00
21	950.3102	8" SEWER COUPLING	EA	2	\$ 304.00	\$ 608.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
22	950.4102	LINED 48" MANHOLE 6-8" DEEP	EA	1	\$ 12,225.90	\$ 12,225.90	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00
23	950.4800	4" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	1	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
24	950.4802	8" BOOTS FOR MANHOLE	EA	2	\$ 126.00	\$ 252.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 400.00
25	950.5002	ADJUST MANHOLE CONCRETE STREETS	EA	1	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
26	950.5250	SANITARY SEWER TEMPORARY BYPASS	LS	1	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
27	950.5300	MH FRAME AND COVER 9" NEENAH R1712	EA	1	\$ 449.00	\$ 449.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
28	950.5320	EXTERNAL MANHOLE FRAME SEAL	EA	1	\$ 281.00	\$ 281.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
29	950.5410	MANHOLE CONSTRUCTION PLATE MARKER	EA	1	\$ 125.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00
30	950.5600	MANHOLE EXFILTRATION/VACUUM TEST	EA	1	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00
31	950.5700	LOCATING UTILITY	EA	4	\$ 250.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 1,200.00
32	950.5710	VERIFY UTILITY	EA	8	\$ 250.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 2,400.00
33	950.5750	SANITARY SEWER FORCE MAIN TRACER WIRE	LF	452.9	\$ 1.00	\$ 452.90	\$ 0.75	\$ 339.68	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,358.70
34	950.5751	SANITARY SEWER TRACER WIRE TERMINAL BOX	EA	1	\$ 134.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
35	SPECIAL 4" HDPE FORCE MAIN HDD	LF	452.9	\$ 100.00	\$ 45,290.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 40,761.00	\$ 195.00	\$ 88,315.50	
36	SPECIAL SEWER PLUG	EA	1	\$ 238.00	\$ 238.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 300.00	
37	SPECIAL BORING OBSTRUCTION	EA	2	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2.00	
38	SPECIAL DROP TYPE CURB AND GUTTER	LF	44.8	\$ 46.00	\$ 2,060.80	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,971.20	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,971.20	

TOTAL GROSS BASE BID

Total Bid	\$ 157,999.99	Total Bid	\$ 166,314.43	Total Bid	\$ 188,142.05
-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------	-----------	---------------